For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

“__ \..‘41 \\\\\/AUH.UH”
“ " AN
1 | \\.// / AVAV 7 / \A_ \\\\H\\ \H“HMHHMW
2 SR NAVEAN N L EIN
s Y —— ) \\NA N
e — A G
T R NN s s
A / / - [ 4 e \\\. "
/e AV4 / “\ Wf ¢ Ve @ hm N ' @
o <+ v ,A/ \\ S \\ \W\\ k.ﬂ \v v [ // //”Dmmv // // /. . o
y / a_:. an ,&unﬂV\ “&M“ / M mwn\\\ / /,mw N // // “' e
W17 AN e ,
¢ -@._5_{“__.- / \NN\M\ f \@__E%g%m N 1) A ! c
' ALt G- 4 7 w\ / / = o \ \
, A F YAV AAY - W (PN -
= S S v \mm / Q&\K. AT 5 / n,." WV [ e 7o o) \7, \ g m
P e e 7 A ‘ / / \ €
e Nl \/ \ \ »\ ¥ N N i~ M/ S
||||||||| / ;
\ ||||| . g/ )
Oy, 7 w
L N o /
Y 9 p (@]
/ / /,,,.Kmm. q
/ /, Ly
" WO
N j W
° y
/ \\ & J/ ) N A \ S / \w ‘ \.w /v.k. - O
hd ﬁm 7 M/ \\ /' \\\ / &= @/ \\ ’ ﬁ. N \N“\ e - \“N\.\ﬂv\ ,AY.\\\\ = m
N\ /wlm \ L/ e \\ d “\ .A ‘ /
VW 1 g% \ & >\
/ -] W, b
/ ,, o I S T m
\“Mmull..“wv\“ / f__m”/ mw ,\ ) \\ / w / “NNWWMNMMMKKVHWHM/
A M \ AANL I/.m //v\ \\ \\ \\ Am. — \h \\numﬂw—mﬂﬂ V
|||||||||||||||| 2] / < 27 )
/ .Wwwmmmwwmwmmw \ /) / fm \m\ “W.w \ \ v. \
& ’ =/ == \&\v /

\
\.»o, / - 4

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008)

> 4
Hm %
Q /. ,
A \ vny
Q b e , m -
< BN o ) __WE%W\ 9q_
m / mmmmmmmmmw_mmw \_‘ g.m / m\ !
o o
! P ,
S AN Mu c e .hm ~ 8
\, - (¥
5_\



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008)
General Assembly

Page 2 of 11

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 781-04180 1 S Log Tray Bracket
2 710-0376 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.00
3  781-04179 1 S  Log Tray Bracket
4  710-04484 1 Self-Tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .750
5  719-0550A 1 /P Wedge Assembly
6 712-3022 1 /P Lock Nut, 1/2-13
7 710-1018 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 1/2-20 x 2.75
8 710-1806 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 1/2-13 x 3.25
9 781-0351 1 /P Adjustable Gib
10 712-0711 1 /P Hex Jam Nut, 3/8 -24
11  710-0459A 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8 -24 x 1.5
12 781-0790 1 S BackPlate
13  712-3058 1 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2-20
14  737-04093 1 Inlet Filter
15  710-0654A 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 3/8 -16 x 1.0
16  781-0525 1 Dislodger
17  710-0650 1 /P Self-Tapping Screw, 5/16-18 x .875
18 681-04030 1 Hitch Coupler, 2"
19 713-0433A 1 /P Chain
20 681-04080 1 S Beam Assembly
21  714-0211 1 Cotter Pin
22  718-0313A 1 S  Hydraulic Cylinder,
22  953-05609 1 /P Kit Seal 5.0" for XINGHUI cylinder See
Service Kit 753-05609
22  953-05610 1 /P Kit Seal 5.0" for ENERGY cylinder See
Service Kit 753-05610
23  711-1135 1 Clevis Pin
24  727-04166 1 Hydraulic Hose
25  727-0443 1 Return Hose, 3/4" ID x 44"
26  781-0526A 1 Hose Guard
27  726-0132 1 /P Hose Clamp, 5/8 "
28  737-0153 1 Return Elbow
29  737-0192 1 /P 90 Degree Solid Male Adapter
30 737-0235 1 3/4" Hose Adapter
31  718-0481A 1 S  Control Valve
32 737-0316 1 /P Filter Housing
33  723-0405 1 /P Oil Filter
34  727-0502 1 High Pressure Hydraulic Hose
35 781-0538A 1 /P Hose Guard
36  714-0470 1 S  Cotter Pin, 1/8 "
37  738-0805 1 Hinge Pin, 1/2 x 4.8" Lg.
38 726-0214 1 /P Push Cap
39 732-0583 1 Compression Spring, 4"
40 736-0116 1 S  Flat Washer, .635 ID x .93 OD
41  781-0690 1 Locking Rod
42  737-0348A 1 /P Vented Dipstick
43  781-2496A 1 Fender
44  736-0371 1 /P Flat Washer, .343 x .880 x .062
45  710-0602 1 /P Self-tap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.00
46  681-04041A 1 S  Frame Assembly, 7.0 Gal
47  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer, 340 x .872 x .060
48  710-0521 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8 -16 x 3.00

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008)
General Assembly

Page 3 of 11

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
49  710-3180 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.75
50 710-3226 1 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 5.50
51 781-1100 1 S  Front Support Bracket Coupling
52  736-0185 1 S  Flat Washer, .375 x .738 x .063
53  711-0396 1 /P Spacer, .385 x .623 x .750
54  710-0347 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8 -16 x 1.75
55  710-3085 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8 -16 x 3.50
56  719-0315 1 Coupling Shield
57 714-0114 1 S Key
58  712-04063 1 /P Hex Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
59  718-04392 1 Coupling, .500
59  718-04395 1 Coupling, .875
59  735-04103 1 Spider Bushing not shown
60 781-0162 1 Jack Stand
61 681-0110 1 S  Support Beam Assembly
62  781-0097 1 S  Rear Coupling Support Bracket
63  737-0264 1 Adapter, 7/8-14
64  718-04128 1 S Pump
65 781-04174 1 S  Fender Mounting Bracket
66  727-0451 1 Suction Hose
67 711-0813 1 S  Clevis Pin, 5/16 x 2.5
68  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8 -16
69  736-0169 1 S  Lock Washer, 3/8
70  781-0680B 1 /P Tube
71 710-0411 1 /P Hex Cap Screw, 3/8 -16 x 4.0
72  634-0186 1 /P Wheel Assembly
72  941-04089 1 /P Cone Bearing Not Shown
72  921-0168 1 /P Grease Retainer Not Shown
73  736-0351 1 S  Flat Washer, .76" ID x 1.5" OD
74 712-0359 1 /P Slotted Nut, 3/4-16
75  714-0162 1 /P Cotter Pin, 5/32" x 1-1/4"
76  734-0873 1 Hub Cap
77  732-0194 1 Spring Pin
78  711-04585 1 Clevis Pin
79  713-04036 1 S  Valve Handle Link
80 714-0111 1 S  Cotter Pin
81  720-04088 1 /P Grip
82  747-04539 1 Hydraulic Valve Control

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 4 of 11

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008)

Label Map

e R S R

[

B
p=1
&
ES
L
=
o
14 E
g
o
2
® .
°
@
b
=
2
5

]
-
TR
Center Between Buoits

CHECH DIt BEFORE ST

ISR PRI eSS, i,

e

mMﬂgMﬂak

AR s A

R e P e et R O P ER R P o A e

Ve Vv m\ﬂw

P .

L i LY/ }

™ ﬁmw“wsm;swmwsmmmgﬁwﬁ%ﬁﬁmxﬁmwg o/ §a
S f

\

Gii Piug Facing Back

WWW.mymowerparts.com

1 ’
,w \x\ssxf
%
7 ,
W 7
"
Pca o~
&
. (M s
ossnasssassissoasnsarsssh
£ /4
f
H 4
mmo“_. &
H %
[ =
H [
" 3
=3
3 4
. W
N
]
)
. 7
woe 7
»
o 5

R

Qut Towards Tongue Stand

2 A AR Y,

RSN

7
On Tag Of Tongue NEXT To Oougter Facing

h




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008) Page 5 of 11
Label Map
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 777532062 1 LABEL-BEAM
2 T777X43244 1 LABEL-LOWES:SERVICE model 711 only
3 777533112 1 LABEL-LOGSPLITTER TOW WARNING
4  777D12597 1 LABEL-LGSPLT:CYL:33T:TBILT
5 777532595 1 LABEL-WEDGE DNGR
6  777S32559 1 LABEL-CNTRL VLV DNGR
7 777122570 1 LABEL-ENGINE SWITCH
8 777122035 1 LABEL-ENGINE
9 777122038 1 LABEL-ENGINE
10 777123023 1 LABEL-LGSPLT ADD OIL

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 6 of 11

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008)

Quick Reference

/uuﬁuunxu

)
\
\
\ |
L\\\
“ anﬁ.--m“
/
\nmﬁmw | \
.l.,l--\
/N
“HHVV
\ TALY
Va .
vmv ,“““ / \,.w_‘.. ._
||‘ ||||| aw wvw\ \ ‘\ willw1||...., Awut\../ e
@ ?%xi\A% T EA
m....i y ‘W /o \\ \,ﬂ}/ﬂil‘ . \\...nHNA/ P \nu e ;:/
iy NN\ s
\W“ \\ \\ \\ Alu. // /J // /“.lll /) ! Z V
100 GBI
\\ / \\ / \ A \ \\ / /4..---/ /o v .W\
\\\\\y 7/ N\ /
1)/ YN A
— Y, Y A
7/ q“m.mm\ /) L
/1P, NS
b/ // \\ / / / / /
".A — /
M;&nWA‘ \”(\\\\ \\
///
// '/
\ / \‘
\\.. ‘N-...--HHHHHNW
\ ““ml'l..-lllllllllll....lllllV
\\\ mw BESERGR)
Vi .%Ex

/

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008)
Quick Reference

Page 7 of 11

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
17218-ZE2-505 1 Pre Filter
17210-ZE2-515 1 Air Filter
17672-ZE2-WO01 1 Fuel Filter
17620-Z4H-010 1 Fuel Cap
28400-ZE2-W01ZN 1 S  Recoll Starter Assembly
28442-7E2-W01 1 Starter Spring
28462-ZE2-W11 1 Starter Rope
28461-ZE2-W02 1 Starter Handle
718-0313A 1 S  Hydraulic Cylinder
723-0405 1 /P Hydraulic Filter
737-04093 1 Inlet Filter
737-0348A 1 /P Vented Dipstick
918-04135 1 /P Flexible Coupling
781-0351 1 /P Adjustable Gibbs
N/A 1 Belt
747-04539 1 Hydraulic Valve Control
720-04088 1 /P Grip
713-04036 1 S  Valve Handle Link
713-0433A 1 /P Chain
734-0873 1 Hub Cap
634-0186 1 /P Wheel Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 8 of 11

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008)

Service Kit 753-05609

|
I o ®
.\\\...\HVVA& 1 hv_ﬂtz‘izwinn Tnnﬂ.ﬂwnu”* un;wnvu_uwn.n.;mmr::
e - Jx' // ' d
_ -.._um“_m."wwvxx : -
M =Vl N Vi
N 7 B
= wx“&x‘ 7 e | lkw\\w,
L N1 B . (1
=
nm‘ummmmmnﬁmnmuﬂ. LLw L1 _ i
#
‘ /
\ b / .
/ , |
o N _
fl. N
T. | _
£73 \ _
Qo Lot
r =T v _
£ B\ i :
€ a\ k \
> \} | \
) umm., NN : s
w / _ $
3 A / . N
e \, ,,, _
o \ A Mx,,//// i .
: Zﬂ/”,”,/W”””/ _ ”
\ \
oy O
\ 7 ) s WM
i \“\\“\H\n\\“\w\\WNW_WWWN&“\“&\“& |
| Vv / >
.- ‘ lIkll.n.A‘qkl“A‘“kl“_;kk‘ 1lhkﬂ“..‘lkklh i WW
8
_:vm ()
i B
5 |
§e) + [N R (R WA E—
£ 5
UVJ HHl Ty w0
®)

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008)
Service Kit 753-05609

Page 9 of 11

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 N/A 1 Piston Seal: 2 piece set (White outer ring w/
black flat under ring) Not Available
Separately

2 NA 1 O-ring (Large, Black) Not Available
Separately

3 NA 1 Backup Ring (Black) Not Available
Separately

4 N/A 1 Rod-Guide U-Cup (Dark Blue) Not Available
Separately

5 N/A 1 Scraper: Rod (Black) Not Available
Separately

6 NA 1 O-ring (Small, Black) NOT USED Not
Available Separately

7 N/A 1 THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET Not Available

Separately

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 10 of 11

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008)

Service Kit 753-05610

[ o]

ey man 5w

e — Qo6
) e
=N R bl A \
INNCERE R
SO | “_.._rmm s e
9 BN “Hm\“W\m ww“ B
L N \w_k_j : _ﬂ_\\ NS
_._mu.mmmmmw”_ﬂmmmm“._v, W/ /14 v \““\ : N
i k-”“ . ‘RF\A.“ 0
\‘ N/ / 7_
x
LA | |
N\ N
]
\ N
\, 7_ N,
A >< w_
'
N [ N
\ 1 N
\,
, __ “
N\ N
X\ \
\ \ x.. N
/ "
A et
AN WVW \
| \“uwu 7 ﬁ“%
v‘ v NR.“.A\ hn“m“‘ i1l 4.1._R- \..imhm

e

I Il

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

24AD597D766 LS33T Log Splitter (2008) Page 11 of 11
Service Kit 753-05610
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 NA 1 Zurcon U-Cup RU3 (Blue) Not Available
Separately
2 N/A 1 Scraper DA17 (Black) Not Available
Separately
3 NA 1 Retaining-Ring (Metal) Not Available
Separately
4 N/A 1 Zurcon Wynseal (Blue) Not Available
Separately
5 NA 1 O-Ring (Black) Not Available Separately
6 N/A 1 Back-up Ring (White) Not Available
Separately
7 N/A 1 THIS INSTRUCTION SHEET Not Available
Separately

WWW.mymowerparts.com



